
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:594
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2000
AGREEMENT BETWEEN INDIA AND MOROCCO
MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any agreement has been signed between India and Morocco in the field of agriculture this year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether this agreement has been implemented so far;

(d) if so, the achievements made in this regard; and

(e) if not, the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SBPBK SATYANARAYANA RAO)

(a) No Agreement has been signed between India and Morocco in the field of agriculture this year.

(b) to (e) Questions do not arise.
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